

## Indiana Sports Corp Corporate Challenge Golden Hanger: Team T-Shirt Contest

## **Contest Description**

Teams in the Corporate Challenge compete on the field, on the track, but also, in the design room! With T-shirts slogans and designs getting more elaborate and creative each year, we will once again put your great idea to the test. Teams will not be awarded points for the Best Team Shirt contest but will compete for the "**Golden Hanger Award**" in each division.

## How It Works

Once your team has created your "official team uniform" you can either send a digital proof or a photo of your team's shirt to <u>CorporateChallenge@IndianaSportsCorp.org</u> by Friday, August 21<sup>st</sup>. After all the images are collected, they will be uploaded on the Indiana Sports Corp Facebook page on Monday, August 24<sup>th</sup>. Individuals will have the ability to vote on shirts between Monday, August 24<sup>th</sup> and Tuesday, September 1st by clicking that they "like" their favorites. The shirt with the most "likes" will be determined the winner.

## Logistics

Each team can submit one image of the team shirt for the contest. This can be a digital proof depicting the front and back of the shirt, or a photo of either the front or the back. When emailing your design, please title the subject, "Corporate Challenge T-Shirt - Company Name". All photos will be posted in a "2020 Indiana Sports Corp Corporate Challenge T-shirt Contest" photo album. Anyone (including people not employed by the participating companies) can vote on the shirts. Voters can "like" multiple shirts.